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GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 5 SEPTEMBER 2003

No. R. 1235

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part | of Schedule No. 1 to

Schedule hereto.

SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE
SUID-AFRIKAANSE INKOMSTEDIENS

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-

SCHEDULE

AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1218)

5 September 2003

the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the

M MPAHLWA
DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

Head=
ing

Subheading

~Ne!

Article Description

Statistical
Unit

Rate of Duty

General EU SADC

48.02

“48.02

4802.10

4802.20

.20

.90

4802.30

By the substitution for heading 48.02 of
the following:

Uncoated paper and paperboard, of 2
kind used for writing, printing or other
graphic purposes, and non perforated
punch cards and punch tape paper, in
rolls or rectangular (including square)
sheets, of any size (excluding paper of
heading 48.01 or 48.03); hand-made
paper and paperboard:

- Hand-made paper and paperboard

- Paper and paperboard of a kind used as
a base for photo-sensitive, heat
sensitive or electro-sensitive paper or
paperboard:

- - In strips or rolls of a width exceeding
150 mm; in rectangular (including
square) sheets with one side
exceeding 360 mm and the other side
exceeding 150 mm in the unfolded
state

- - Other

Carbonising base paper:

kg

kg

kg

free

15% 15% free
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General EU SADC

.20 | 3 | - - Instrips or rolls of a width exceeding | kg free free free
150 mm; in rectanguiar (including
square) sheets with one side -
exceeding 360 mm and the other side
exceeding 150 mm in the unfolded -
state

9014 |- - Other kg 15% 15% free

4802.40 Wallpaper base:
20 | 8 |} - - Instrips or rolls of a width exceeding | kg free free free
150 mm; in rectangular (including
square) sheets with one side
exceeding 360 mm and the other side
exceeding 150 mm in the unfolded
state

90 {9 |- - Other kg 15% 15% free

4802.5 Other paper and paperboard, not
containing fibres obtained by a
mechanical or chemi-mechanical
process or of which not more than 10
per cent by mass of the total fibre

content consists of such fibres:
4802.54 - - Of a mass of less than 40 g/m’:

20 } 8 | - - Instrips or rolls of a width exceeding { kg 6% 6% free

150 mm; in rectangular (including .
square) sheets with one side
exceeding 360 mm and the other side
exceeding 150 mm in the unfolded
state

909 |--- Other kg 15% 15% free

Of a mass of 40 g/m” or more but not
more than 150 g/m?, in rolls:

4802.55 -

2014 |- - - Ofawidth exceeding 150 mm kg 6% 6% free

9015 {--- Other kg 15% 15% free
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4802.56

4802.57

4802.58

20

90

.20

.90

.20

.90

- - Of a mass of 40 g/m* or more but not

more than 150 g/m?, in sheets with
one side not exceeding 435 mm and
the other side not exceeding 297 mm.
in the unfolded state:

- - - In rectangular (inciuding square)

sheets with one side exceeding 360
mm and the other side exceeding
150 mm in the unfolded state

- Other

Other, of a mass of 40 g/m? or more
but not more than 150 g/m”:

- In strips or rolls of a width
exceeding 150 mm,; in rectangular
(including square) sheets with one
side exceeding 360 mm and the
other side exceeding 150 mm in the
unfolded state

- Other

Of 2 mass of more than 150 g/m%

- In strips or rolls of a width
exceeding 150 mm; in rectangular
(including square) sheets with one
side exceeding 360 mm and the
other side exceeding 150 mm in the
unfolded state

- Other

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

ke

6%

15%

6%

15%

6%

15%

6%

15%

6%

15%

6%

15%

free

free

free

free

free

free
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4802.6

4802.61
.20
.90

4802.62

20

.90
4802.69
.20

.90

Other paper and paperboard, of which
more than 10 per cent by mass of the
total fibre content consists of fibres
obtained by a mechanical or chemi-
mechanical process:

- Inrolls:
- - Of a width exceeding 150 mm
- - Other

- In sheets with one side not exceeding
435 mm and the other side not
exceeding 297 mm in the unfolded
state:

- - In rectangular (including square)
sheets with one side exceeding 360
mm and the other side exceeding
150 mm in the unfolded state

- - Other
- Other:

- - In strips or rolls of a width
exceeding 150 mm; in rectangular
(including square) sheets with one
side exceeding 360 mm and the
other side exceeding 150 mm in the
unfolded state

- - Other

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

6%

15%

6%

15%

6%

'15%

6%

15%

6%

15%

6%

15%

free

free

free

free

free

free”






