14 No. 25397

# SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE SUID-AFRIKAANSE INKOMSTEDIENS

### No. R. 1235

### 5 September 2003

### CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1218)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

#### M MPAHLWA DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

Head= ing	Subheading	C D	Article Description	Statistical Unit	Rate of Duty			
					General	EU	SADC	
48.02			By the substitution for heading 48.02 of the following:					
"48.02			Uncoated paper and paperboard, of a kind used for writing, printing or other graphic purposes, and non perforated punch cards and punch tape paper, in rolls or rectangular (including square) sheets, of any size (excluding paper of heading 48.01 or 48.03); hand-made paper and paperboard:					
	4802.10	0	- Hand-made paper and paperboard	kg	free	free	free	
	4802.20		<ul> <li>Paper and paperboard of a kind used as a base for photo-sensitive, heat sensitive or electro-sensitive paper or paperboard:</li> </ul>					
	.20	9	<ul> <li>In strips or rolls of a width exceeding 150 mm; in rectangular (including square) sheets with one side exceeding 360 mm and the other side exceeding 150 mm in the unfolded state</li> </ul>	kg	free	free	free	
	.90 4802.30	7	<ul> <li>- Other</li> <li>Carbonising base paper:</li> </ul>	kg	15%	15%	free	

#### SCHEDULE

### STAATSKOERANT, 5 SEPTEMBER 2003

No. 25397 15
--------------

Head=	Subheading	С	Article Description St	Statistical Unit	Rate of Duty		
ing		D			General	EU	SADC
	.20	3	<ul> <li>In strips or rolls of a width exceeding 150 mm; in rectangular (including square) sheets with one side exceeding 360 mm and the other side exceeding 150 mm in the unfolded state</li> </ul>	kg	free	free	free
	.90	4	Other	kg	15%	15%	free
	4802.40		- Wallpaper base:				
	.20	8	<ul> <li>In strips or rolls of a width exceeding 150 mm; in rectangular (including square) sheets with one side exceeding 360 mm and the other side exceeding 150 mm in the unfolded state</li> </ul>	kg	free	frec	free
	.90	9	Other	kg	15%	15%	free
	4802.5		<ul> <li>Other paper and paperboard, not containing fibres obtained by a mechanical or chemi-mechanical process or of which not more than 10 per cent by mass of the total fibre content consists of such fibres:</li> </ul>				
	4802.54		- • Of a mass of less than 40 $g/m^2$ :	ж. ж. 1			
	.20	8	<ul> <li>In strips or rolls of a width exceeding 150 mm; in rectangular (including square) sheets with one side exceeding 360 mm and the other side exceeding 150 mm in the unfolded state</li> </ul>	kg	6%	6%	free
		9	Other	kg	15%	15%	free
	4802.55		<ul> <li>Of a mass of 40 g/m<sup>2</sup> or more but not more than 150 g/m<sup>2</sup>, in rolls:</li> </ul>				
	.20	4	Of a width exceeding 150 mm	kg	6%	6%	free
	.90	5	Other	kg	15%	15%	free

### 16 No. 25397

## GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 5 SEPTEMBER 2003

Head= ing	Subheading		Article Description	Statistical Unit	Rate of Duty			
					General	EU	SADC	
	4802.56		<ul> <li>Of a mass of 40 g/m<sup>2</sup> or more but not more than 150 g/m<sup>2</sup>, in sheets with one side not exceeding 435 mm and the other side not exceeding 297 mm. in the unfolded state:</li> </ul>					
		20 0	<ul> <li>- In rectangular (including square) sheets with one side exceeding 360 mm and the other side exceeding 150 mm in the unfolded state</li> </ul>	kg	6%	6%	free	
		90 1	Other	kg	15%	15%	free	
	4802.57		<ul> <li>Other, of a mass of 40 g/m<sup>2</sup> or more but not more than 150 g/m<sup>2</sup>:</li> </ul>					
		20 7	<ul> <li>- In strips or rolls of a width exceeding 150 mm; in rectangular (including square) sheets with one side exceeding 360 mm and the other side exceeding 150 mm in the unfolded state</li> </ul>	kg	6%	6%	free	
		90 8	Other	kg	15%	15%	free	
	4802.58		Of a mass of more than $150 \text{ g/m}^2$ :					
		.20 3	In strips or rolls of a width exceeding 150 mm; in rectangular (including square) sheets with one side exceeding 360 mm and the other side exceeding 150 mm in the unfolded state	kg	6%	6%	free	
		.90 4	Other	kg	15%	15%	free	

# STAATSKOERANT, 5 SEPTEMBER 2003

i

٢

٤

Head= ing	Subheading	g	с	Article Description	Statistical	Rate of Duty		
			D		Unit	General	EU	SADC
	4802.6			<ul> <li>Other paper and paperboard, of which more than 10 per cent by mass of the total fibre content consists of fibres obtained by a mechanical or chemi- mechanical process:</li> </ul>				
	4802.61		:	In rolls:			G	
		.20	3	Of a width exceeding 150 mm	kg	6%	6%	free
		.90	4	Other	kg	15%	15%	free
	4802.62			<ul> <li>In sheets with one side not exceeding 435 mm and the other side not exceeding 297 mm in the unfolded state:</li> </ul>				
		.20	6	<ul> <li>- In rectangular (including square) sheets with one side exceeding 360 mm and the other side exceeding 150 mm in the unfolded state</li> </ul>	kg	6%	6%	free
		.90	0	Other	kg	15%	15%	free
	4802.69			Other:				
		.20	4	<ul> <li>- In strips or rolls of a width exceeding 150 mm; in rectangular (including square) sheets with one side exceeding 360 mm and the other side exceeding 150 mm in the unfolded state</li> </ul>	kg	6%	6%	free
		.90	5	Other	kg	15%	15%	free"